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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MIDLAJ P P 

ABDUL SALAM P P 
(FTHR)

PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
VELUNGOD 

PULLISSERY P O, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PULLISSERI, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

2 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
RASHID S 

RAHMANSHA (FTHR) SHA MANZIL, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

3 24/12/2025 SINDHU MANGAT KAMALAKSHI 
(MTHR)

MANGAT HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

4 24/12/2025 DHIYANA K SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KARIMBANOTTIL, 
CHIRAKKALPPADY, 

POTTASSERY 2, 
THRIKKALOOR, 
678593, KONGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 Sreelakshmi C K Subhadra P A (MTHR) Cheviriyil House, 
Nedungattuparamb 

House, Mannur, 
Nagarippuram, 678642, 

Palakkad

  

6 24/12/2025 HANIYYA  V JAFER  V (FTHR) VEETTIKADAN 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

7 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
MOIDEEN 

ABOOBAKKER

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KOTTAKUNNU, 
MANNUR WEST, 

MANNUR, MANNUR, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

8 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SHAFI 
N

NIJAN (FTHR) THAMARAMKUNNU 
VEEDU, THENUR, 
PARLI, THENUR, 
678612, KONGAD

  

9 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED ASHIK 
T 

MUHAMMED T S 
(FTHR)

THEKKINKATTIL 
HOUSE, PULLISSERY 
P O, KARAKURISSI, 

PULLISSERY, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

10 24/12/2025 Askkar Ali Aminakutty (MTHR) Angadikkattil, Karimba, 
Karimba, Karimba, 

678597, Mannarkkad

  

11 24/12/2025 RIZVANA K M MUHAMMED 
MOIDEEN  K A 

(FTHR)

KOTTAKUNNU, 
MANNUR WEST, 

MANNUR, MANNUR, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

12 24/12/2025 RAHIDHA M SHABEEB V (HSBN) VARIYANGATTIL, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

13 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SIRAJ 
K 

HAMZAKUTTY T K 
(FTHR)

THAZHATHE 
KALLADI HOUSE, 

PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
KONGAD

  

14 24/12/2025 RASHEENA 
MOHAMMED 

MOIDEEN

MUHAMMED 
MOIDEEN (HSBN)

KOTTAKUNNU, 
MANNUR WEST, 

MANNUR, MANNUR, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

15 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED FASIL A BASHEER (FTHR) ARUPUZHA, 
NELLIKKUNNU, 
POTTASSERY, 

KANJIRAPPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

16 24/12/2025 GOPINATHAN M PARVATHI (WIFE) 11/446, KALLIKKAL, 
THADUKKASSERY, 
THADUKKASSERY, 

678641, KONGAD

  

17 24/12/2025 FATHIMA SHAHMA T SHOUKKATHALI T 
(FTHR)

THANKAYATHIL, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, KONGAD

  

18 24/12/2025 DAINUL ABID N MUHAMMED N 
(FTHR)

NANATH, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

19 24/12/2025 BINSIYA K MOHAMMED 
HUSSAIN M (HSBN)

MUNDAMPOKKIL, 
PALLIKURUP, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

20 24/12/2025 ANSHIDA T K ABDUL RAOOF T K 
(HSBN)

KALATHUMPADI, 
VIYYAKKURUSSI, 

POTTASSERI  II, 
VIYYAKKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

21 24/12/2025 HRITHIK H HARIDASAN K 
(FTHR)

HARITHA NIVAS, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 

MANNUR, 678642, 
PALAKKAD

  

22 24/12/2025 SHAHALATH C MUHAMMED RIYAS 
M P (HSBN)

MUCHIRIPPADAN, 
CHOORIYODE, 

THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

23 24/12/2025 ANASWARA K R  RAJAN (FTHR) KORONI, 
AKKIYAMPADAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

24 24/12/2025 VIJILA K P SURESH (HSBN) POOLAYKKAL 
PARAMBU, 

EDATHARA, PARLI 2, 
EDATHARA, 678611, 

PALAKKAD

  

25 24/12/2025 SIDHIK KAROOKKIL 
AHEMMED 

AHEMMED (FTHR) KAROOKKIL 
KIZHAKKEKARA 
HOUSE, VETTOM, 

KARIMBA 1, 
KARIMBA POST, 

678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

26 24/12/2025 USHA K MONESH P V (HSBN) PONNIYAM VEEDU, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 

KONGAD, 678631, 
PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

27 24/12/2025 ABDUL RAHIMAN V 
Y

YOOSUF (FTHR) KATTUMULLAPARAMBIL, 
VADASSERY, 

KERALASSERY, 
VADASSERY, 678641, 

PALAKKAD

  

28 24/12/2025 ANJANA K VIJAYAN K (FTHR) KOZHAKKOTTIL, 
MUNDAMPOK, 
PALLIKURUPP, 
PALLIKURUPP, 

678593, MANNARKAD

  

29 24/12/2025 SALMANUL FARIS C 
S 

FIROS C S (FTHR) CHEMMALA, 
PALLIPPADI, 
KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

30 24/12/2025 AJAY K VIJAYAN K (FTHR) KOZHAKKOTTIL, 
MUNDAMPOKK, 

PALLIKURUP, 
PALLIKURUP, 678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

31 24/12/2025 JISHNU RAJEEV RAJEEV (FTHR) 02/426, 
CHERIYAPALAKKAL, 

MOONNEKKAR, 
KARIMBA, 

MOONNEKKAR, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

32 24/12/2025 SHAHUL HAMEED K 
M 

MUHAMADALI 
(FTHR)

NEELIKKAD HOUSE, 
KAMBA, 

KINAVALLUR, 
PARALI 2, 678612, 

KONGAD

  

33 24/12/2025 HANEENA JASMI V MUHAMMED 
NISHAR P (HSBN)

POOLAMANNIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKURUP, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

PALLIKURUP, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

34 24/12/2025 Sofiya M Fakrudeen Aliahammad 
(HSBN)

09/388 MACHINGAL, 
MUCHEERI, 
KONGAD, 

MUCHEERI POST, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

35 24/12/2025 VASANTHA M MURALI M (HSBN) 02/665  
MULLAKARATHODI, 
CHERAYA, KONGAD 
2, CHERAYA, 678631, 

PALAKKAD

  

36 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED ANAS  
P M

MOHAMMED 
BASHEER  P (FTHR)

POTTIYIL HOUSE, 
VALIYATTA, 

KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

37 24/12/2025 NITHA SHERIN C S SAJU C A (FTHR) CHERIKKALLIL 
HOUSE, CHERULLY, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

38 24/12/2025 Fathima Hidha  
Vellamkunnu Dirar

DIRAR (FTHR) 07/386 Vattamparambil 
House, MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA POST, 

678613, PALAKKAD

  

39 24/12/2025 ANITHA G PREMKUMAR (HSBN) KAROOKKIL 
THEKKEKALAM, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

40 24/12/2025 Noorjahan NASAR (HSBN) 9/467 ARANGATH, 
MUCHEERI, 
KONGAD, 

MUCHEERI POST, 
678631, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

41 24/12/2025 THOUFIRA T K ASHIQ C A (HSBN) CHIRALIL, 
AKKIYAMPADAM, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

42 24/12/2025 BEEVATHUMMA  HAMSA (HSBN) KAVUNGAL HOUSE, 
EDAKKURUSSI, 
KARIMBA P O, 

KARIMBA, 678597, 
MANNARKKAD

  

43 24/12/2025 SREEJA S SREEDHARAN (FTHR) KOTTEKATTUPARAMBU, 
KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 

678641, PALAKKAD

  

44 24/12/2025 ANSAF M MUJEEB RAHMAN  M 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAD HOUSE, 
PARAKKAD, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  

45 24/12/2025 RISANA FATHIMA V 
P 

SHAJI (FTHR) VALIYAPEEDIKAKKAL, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 

POTTASSERY-I, 
KANJIRAPPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

46 24/12/2025 SAINABA K FAISAL K (HSBN) KUTTIKKADAN, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

47 24/12/2025 MEHSOOMA K S SULAIMAN  (FTHR) KANAYAMKOTTIL 
HOUSE, KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA-1, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

KONGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

48 24/12/2025 SHAMLA  K S ABUTHAHIR (HSBN) KAKKOTTUPEEDIKA 
HOUSE, KUNDUKAD, 

KAMBA, 
KINAVALLUR, 

678612, PALAKKAD

  

49 24/12/2025 SAHIRA C SADIKH (HSBN) THALAKKUTH, 
KOTTIYODE, 

POTTASSERY, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 

678593, MANNARKAD

  

50 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
RASHIK K M  

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

KOTTATTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRIPALA, 
MANNUR, 

NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

51 24/12/2025 ASHFAK KHAN K J JAAFAR SADIQUE K 
P (FTHR)

KAIPPULLY HOUSE, 
THUPPANAD, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

52 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P A 

ARSHADALI C A 
(FTHR)

PALLIYALIL HOUSE, 
CHERULLY, 

KARIMBA P O, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

53 24/12/2025 ASIF ALI ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

MUTHUKUTTIMMAL, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

54 24/12/2025 SHAKEER P K SHAFEENA C M 
(WIFE)

PULLEPARAMBU 
HOUSE, THENUR, 
PARLI 1, THENUR, 
678612, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

55 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
JAHANAS J

JAILABDEEN (FTHR) 599/11 NEELIYATTIL, 
KONGAD, KONGAD 
II, KONGAD, 678631, 

KONGAD

  

56 24/12/2025 AFZAL HUSAIN P A ABDUL KAREEM P H 
(FTHR)

AFSA MANZIL, 
PADIPPURAKKAD, 

MANNUR, MANNUR 
WEST, 678642, 

PALAKKAD

  

57 24/12/2025 HANAZ K H HAMEED K H (FTHR) 7/279 
KARATTUPARAMBU, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 678613, 
PALAKKAD

  

58 24/12/2025 Deepak Dev P M Mohandas C R (FTHR) Padinjarekkara, 
Padinjarekkara, 

Karimba, Karimba, 
678597, Mannarkkad

  

59 24/12/2025 ALAN S BABU SNEHALATHA T K 
(MTHR)

11/451 
THEKKENECHIYIL 
HOUSE, KONGAD, 

KONGAD, KONGAD 
POST, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

60 24/12/2025 safvana p muhammedali p (FTHR) thazhathekalladi, 
pallikurup, 

kARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

61 24/12/2025 JESLA H MUJEEB RAHMAN P 
A (HSBN)

PALLIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 678613, 

PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

62 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
THANSEER  P 

AZIZ PULAKKIL 
(FTHR)

PULAKKIL, 
PALLIKURUP, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

63 24/12/2025 ANASWARA K V VALASALAKUMAR 
K L (FTHR)

K L NIVAS, KOOTHU 
PARAMBU, PARLI 2, 
EDATHARA, 678611, 

PALAKKAD

  

64 24/12/2025 SUNITHA S SHAJI P C (HSBN) PANAYINKAL, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

65 24/12/2025 AFSHI  P AZIES (FTHR) PATHIRAMUNDA, 
MACHAMTHODE, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANANRKKAD

  

66 24/12/2025 GENO CICILY 
VARGHESE 

BIJU NADUVEETTIL 
PHILIP (HSBN)

NADUVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

67 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SWALIH K K 

RAFEEQ (FTHR) KEEZHEKALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

NOTTAMALA, 
POTTASSERI II, 

VIYYAKURUSSI P O, 
678593, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

68 24/12/2025 MANOJ P R RADHAKRISHNAN P 
V (FTHR)

VRINDAVANAM, 
MANKURUSSI, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 678613, 

PALAKKAD

  

69 24/12/2025 JASINA H MUHAMMED 
SHAMEEM P A 

(HSBN)

PALLIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 678613, 

PALAKKAD

  

70 24/12/2025 SHAJI P C CHELLAPPAN (FTHR) PANAYINKAL, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

71 24/12/2025 NAFIH M NASAR M (FTHR) MADAMPARA 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAKKALPADI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALOOR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

72 24/12/2025 KHADEEJA 
MUHAMMADALI 

MUHAMMADALI 
(HSBN)

CHOLOTHIL, 
EDAIKKAL, 

THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

73 24/12/2025 AHAMMED KABEER 
A K 

NABEESA UMMA  
(MTHR)

ARIMANTHATHODI 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 
MANNUR, 

KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 
678642, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

74 24/12/2025 SUHAINA P SHAREEF  (FTHR) PULIKKAL, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
THRIKKALLUR, 
678593, KONGAD

  

75 24/12/2025 SHAHIDHA A MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK C M (HSBN)

KARUVADATHODI 
HOUSE, GANDHI 

SEVA SADAN, 
MANKARA, GANDHI 

SEVA SADAN, 
679302, PALAKKAD

  

76 24/12/2025 RASHEED T MOIDUPPA T (FTHR) THANKAYATHIL, 
KILIRANI, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

77 24/12/2025 Sreeja V Abhilash C (HSBN) Chamakuzhi, 
Thachampara, 
Thachampara, 

Thachampara, 678593, 
Mannarkkad

  

78 24/12/2025 Fathimathul Ajeena Faisel (FTHR) Nharakkoden House, 
Chooriyode, 

Thachampara, 
Thachampara Post, 

678593, Mannarkkad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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